Award List

CDFI Fund ¢ 601 Thirteenth Street, NW, Suite 200, South, Washington, DC 20005 ¢ (202) 622-8662




10

CDFI Fund ¢ 601 Thirteenth Street, NW, Suite 200, South, Washington, DC 20005 ¢ (202) 622-8662




COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS FUND

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

CDFI Program - Recovery Act Awards

Awardee Name

African Development Center

Albina Community Bancorporation

Alternatives Federal Credit Union

ASI Federal Credit Union

Atlanta Micro Fund

BOC Capital Corporation

Bridgeway Capital, Inc.

Brooklyn Cooperative Federal Credit Union

CAMBA Economic Development Corporation

Cape and Islands Community Development, Inc.

Ceiba Housing and Economic Development Corporation
Citizen Potawatomi Community Development Corporation
Coastal Enterprises, Inc.

Communicating Arts CU

Community and Shelter Assistance Corporation
Community Loan Fund of New Jersey, Inc.

Corporation for Supportive Housing

Eastern Dakota Housing Alliance, Inc.

Economic Opportunities Fund

Federation of Appalachian Housing Enterprises, Inc.
First Legacy Community Credit Union

Fresno Community Development Financial Institution Fund
Home HeadQuarters, Inc.

Latino Community Credit Union

Leviticus 25:23 Alternative Fund, Inc.

Liberty Financial Services

Low Income Investment Fund

Lowcountry Housing Trust

Mendo Lake Credit Union

Midwest Minnesota Community Development Corporation
Midwest Housing Development Fund, Inc.

Montana Community Development Corporation
Montana HomeOwnership Network

Mountain Association for Community Economic
Development, Inc.

Location

Minneapolis, MN

Portland, OR
Ithaca, NY
Harahan, LA
Atlanta, GA
Brooklyn, NY
Pittsburgh, PA
Brooklyn, NY
Brooklyn, NY
Centreville, MA
Ceiba, PR
Shawnee, OK
Wiscasset, ME
Detroit, M1
Newberg, OR
Trenton, NJ
New York, NY
Fargo, ND
Philadelphia, PA
Berea, KY
Charlotte, NC
Fresno, CA
Syracuse, NY
Durham, NC
Elmsford, NY
New Orleans, LA

San Francisco, CA

Charleston, SC
Ukiah, CA
Omaha, NE

Detroit Lakes, MN

Missoula, MT
Great Falls , MT

Berea, KY

Award
Amount

$600,000
$2,000,000
$2,000,000
$2,000,000
$250,000
$600,000
$2,000,000
$1,150,000
$600,000
$600,000
$600,000
$2,000,000
$2,000,000
$2,000,000
$2,000,000
$2,000,000
$2,000,000
$600,000
$600,000
$2,000,000
$2,000,000
$600,000
$2,000,000
$2,000,000
$2,000,000
$2,000,000
$2,000,000
$600,000
$2,000,000
$600,000
$2,000,000
$2,000,000
$600,000

$2,000,000

CDFI Fund ¢ 601 Thirteenth Street, NW, Suite 200, South, Washington, DC 20005 ¢ (202) 622-8662




COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS FUND

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

National Community Investment Fund Chicago, IL $2,000,000
Natural Capital Investment Fund, Inc. \S/\};i}) herdstown, $600,000

New Hampshire Community Loan Fund, Inc. Concord, NH $2,000,000
New Mexico Community Capital Bernalillo, NM $600,000

Nonprofit Finance Fund New York, NY $1,900,000
Northern California Community Loan Fund San Francisco, CA $2,000,000
Northland Foundation Duluth, MN $2,000,000
Northside Community Development Fund Pittsburgh, PA $600,000

Opportunities Credit Union Burlington, VT $2,000,000
Opportunity Finance Network Philadelphia, PA  $2,000,000
Opportunity Fund San Jose, CA $2,000,000
Primary Care Development Corporation New York, NY $2,000,000
Progress Fund, The Greensburg, PA $2,000,000
Reinvestment Fund, Inc., The Philadelphia, PA  $2,000,000
Rural Community Assistance Corporation \(/:\fzst Sacramento, $2,000,000
Rutland West Neighborhood Housing Services, Inc. West Rutland, VT $2,000,000
Santa Cruz Community Credit Union Santa Cruz, CA  $2,000,000
Seedco Financial Services, Inc. New York, NY $2,000,000
Southeast Community Capital Corporation Nashville, TN $2,000,000
Southwest Georgia United Empowerment Zone, Inc. Vienna, GA $600,000

Springfield Neighborhood Housing Services, Inc. Springfield, MA  $600,000

The Housing Partnership Network, Inc. Boston, MA $2,000,000
Utah Microenterprise Loan Funds Salt Lake City, UT  $500,000

Vermont Community Loan Fund, Inc. Montpelier, VT $2,000,000
Western Massachusetts Enterprise Fund Inc. Holyoke, MA $600,000

CDFI Fund ¢ 601 Thirteenth Street, NW, Suite 200, South, Washington, DC 20005 ¢ (202) 622-8662




