# **Award List**

### COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS FUND

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

## **CDFI Program - Recovery Act Awards**

Awardee Name	Location	Award Amount
African Development Center	Minneapolis, MN	\$600,000
Albina Community Bancorporation	Portland, OR	\$2,000,000
Alternatives Federal Credit Union	Ithaca, NY	\$2,000,000
ASI Federal Credit Union	Harahan, LA	\$2,000,000
Atlanta Micro Fund	Atlanta, GA	\$250,000
BOC Capital Corporation	Brooklyn, NY	\$600,000
Bridgeway Capital, Inc.	Pittsburgh, PA	\$2,000,000
Brooklyn Cooperative Federal Credit Union	Brooklyn, NY	\$1,150,000
CAMBA Economic Development Corporation	Brooklyn, NY	\$600,000
Cape and Islands Community Development, Inc.	Centreville, MA	\$600,000
Ceiba Housing and Economic Development Corporation	Ceiba, PR	\$600,000
Citizen Potawatomi Community Development Corporation	Shawnee, OK	\$2,000,000
Coastal Enterprises, Inc.	Wiscasset, ME	\$2,000,000
Communicating Arts CU	Detroit, MI	\$2,000,000
Community and Shelter Assistance Corporation	Newberg, OR	\$2,000,000
Community Loan Fund of New Jersey, Inc.	Trenton, NJ	\$2,000,000
Corporation for Supportive Housing	New York, NY	\$2,000,000
Eastern Dakota Housing Alliance, Inc.	Fargo, ND	\$600,000
Economic Opportunities Fund	Philadelphia, PA	\$600,000
Federation of Appalachian Housing Enterprises, Inc.	Berea, KY	\$2,000,000
First Legacy Community Credit Union	Charlotte, NC	\$2,000,000
Fresno Community Development Financial Institution Fund	Fresno, CA	\$600,000
Home HeadQuarters, Inc.	Syracuse, NY	\$2,000,000
Latino Community Credit Union	Durham, NC	\$2,000,000
Leviticus 25:23 Alternative Fund, Inc.	Elmsford, NY	\$2,000,000
Liberty Financial Services	New Orleans, LA	\$2,000,000
Low Income Investment Fund	San Francisco, CA	\$2,000,000
Lowcountry Housing Trust	Charleston, SC	\$600,000
Mendo Lake Credit Union	Ukiah, CA	\$2,000,000
Midwest Minnesota Community Development Corporation	Omaha, NE	\$600,000
Midwest Housing Development Fund, Inc.	Detroit Lakes, MN	\$2,000,000
Montana Community Development Corporation	Missoula, MT	\$2,000,000
Montana HomeOwnership Network	Great Falls , MT	\$600,000
Mountain Association for Community Economic Development, Inc.	Berea, KY	\$2,000,000

### COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS FUND

#### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

National Community Investment Fund	Chicago, IL	\$2,000,000
Natural Capital Investment Fund, Inc.	Shepherdstown, WV	\$600,000
New Hampshire Community Loan Fund, Inc.	Concord, NH	\$2,000,000
New Mexico Community Capital	Bernalillo, NM	\$600,000
Nonprofit Finance Fund	New York, NY	\$1,900,000
Northern California Community Loan Fund	San Francisco, CA	\$2,000,000
Northland Foundation	Duluth, MN	\$2,000,000
Northside Community Development Fund	Pittsburgh, PA	\$600,000
Opportunities Credit Union	Burlington, VT	\$2,000,000
Opportunity Finance Network	Philadelphia, PA	\$2,000,000
Opportunity Fund	San Jose, CA	\$2,000,000
Primary Care Development Corporation	New York, NY	\$2,000,000
Progress Fund, The	Greensburg, PA	\$2,000,000
Reinvestment Fund, Inc., The	Philadelphia, PA	\$2,000,000
Rural Community Assistance Corporation	West Sacramento, CA	\$2,000,000
Rutland West Neighborhood Housing Services, Inc.	West Rutland, VT	\$2,000,000
Santa Cruz Community Credit Union	Santa Cruz, CA	\$2,000,000
Seedco Financial Services, Inc.	New York, NY	\$2,000,000
Southeast Community Capital Corporation	Nashville, TN	\$2,000,000
Southwest Georgia United Empowerment Zone, Inc.	Vienna, GA	\$600,000
Springfield Neighborhood Housing Services, Inc.	Springfield, MA	\$600,000
The Housing Partnership Network, Inc.	Boston, MA	\$2,000,000
Utah Microenterprise Loan Funds	Salt Lake City, UT	\$500,000
Vermont Community Loan Fund, Inc.	Montpelier, VT	\$2,000,000
Western Massachusetts Enterprise Fund Inc.	Holyoke, MA	\$600,000